additional pricing (if any) for your approval.   

(6) Order, and arrange for delivery and installation of, your machines, equipment, and 
supplies, as applicable (FA 3.7). 

(7) Provide our proprietary Martinizing Operations Manual (FA 3.6).  The Manual 
consists of three hundred nine (309) pages, and the Table of Contents, together 
with the number of pages devoted to each topic, can be found at Exhibit F attached 
at the end of this Disclosure Document. 

(8) Provide you with grand opening marketing materials and guidance to promote the

[...]

discretion to apply any of your payments to any of your past due indebtedness to us.  You acknowledge 
and agree that we have the right to set off any amounts you or your owners owe us against any amounts 
we might owe you or your owners. 

2.8. GRAND OPENING MARKETING.  You will pay us a Grand Opening Marketing Fee of Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000) for a Plant or Satellite Store, which is due when you sign your lease for the 
Store, or Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000) for a Martinizing Delivers outlet, which is due when you sign this 
Agreement.  In connection with your Grand Opening, we will attract targeted customers to your Martinizing